

City of Pittsburgh Master Fee Schedule

2019

Table of Contents

Bureau of Fire	1
City Planning	3
Department of Mobility and Infrastructure	5
Emergency Medical Services	7
Parks and Recreation	8
Permits, Licenses and Inspections	10
Police	12
Department of Public Works	13
Schenley Ice Rink	15
Finance	15
Animal Care and Control	15
Special Events	15

Fee			Fee
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	An	nount
	Bureau of Fire	•	
F1	105.6.1 Aerosol Products	\$	38
F2	105.6.2 Amusement Building	\$	38
F3	105.6.3 Aviation Facilities	\$	265
F4	105.6.4 Carnivals and Fairs	\$	38
F5	105.6.5 Cellulose Nitrate Film	\$	43
F6	105.6.6 Combustible Dust Producing Operations	\$	71
F7	105.6.7 Combustible Fibers	\$	38
F8	105.6.8 Compressed Gasses	\$	38
F9	105.6.9 Covered Mall Buildings	\$	38
F10	105.6.10 Cryogenic Fluids	\$	71
F11	105.6.11 Cutting/Welding	\$	21
F12	105.6.12 Dry Cleaning Plants	\$	38
F13	105.6.13 Exhibits and Trade Shows	\$	38
F14	105.6.14 Explosives	\$	137
F15	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Install per tank	\$	71
F16	105.6.16 Tank Removals	\$	60
F17	105.6.17 Floor Finishing	\$	71
F18	105.6.18 Fruit and Crop Ripening	\$	43
F19	105.6.19 Fumigation and Thermal Insecticide Fogging	\$	27
F20	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials	\$	132
F21	105.6.21 HPM Facilities	\$	132
F22	105.6.22 High-Piled Storage	\$	38
F23	105.6.23 Hot Work Operations	\$	21
F24	105.6.24 Industrial Ovens/Operational	\$	38
F25	105.6.25 Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants	\$	104
F26	105.6.26 Liquid/Gas Fueled Vehicles or Equipment	\$	38
F27	105.6.28 Magnesium	\$	71
F28	105.6.29 Miscellaneous Combustible Storage	\$	38
F29	105.6.30 Open Burning (Bon Fires)	\$	71
F30	Open Flames and Torches	\$	38
F31	105.6.32 Open Flames and Candles	\$	20
F32	105.6.33 Organic Coatings	\$	71
F33	105.6.36 Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material	\$	71
F34	105.6.37 Pyroxlin Plastics	\$	71
F35	105.6.38 Refrigeration Equipment	\$	71
F36	105.6.39 Repair Garages and Motor Fuel Dispensing	\$	38
F37	105.6.40 Rooftop Heliports	\$	265
F38	105.6.41 Spraying or Dipping	\$	43
F39	105.6.42 Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Products	\$	71
F40	105.6.43 Tent and Canopies (Larger than 20x20)	\$	32
F41	105.6.44 Tire-Building Plants	\$	38
F42	105.6.45 Waste Handling	\$	38
F43	105.6.46 Wood Products	\$	38

Fee	e Fee/Billed Service Name		Fee
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Ar	nount
F44	105.7.9 Industrial Ovens/Installations	\$	38
F45	105.7.14 Tent Permit Construction	\$	32
F46	Pumper or Truck Fee / per hour	\$	305
F47	Fire Inspector Fee / per hour	\$	48
F48	Fire or Arson Report	\$	20
F49	Environment Assessment Report	\$	20
F50	105.6.34 Place of Assembly - less than 100 occupants	\$	16
F51	105.6.34 Place of Assembly - per each add'l 100 occupants (100 & over)	\$	5
F52	105.6.34 Place of Assembly - Maximum fee	\$	250
F53	105.6.17 Flammable Liquids / Bowling lanes	\$	16
F54	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks up to 1,000 gal.	\$	71
F55	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 1,001 - 12,000 gal.	\$	77
F56	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 12,001 - 20,000 gal.	\$	82
F57	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 20,001 - 50,000 gal.	\$	88
F58	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 50,001 - 100,000 gal.	\$	93
F59	105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 100,001 gal. and up	\$	99
F60	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage up to 1,000 gal.	\$	38
F61	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 1,000 - 12,000 gal.	\$	44
F62	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 12,001 - 20,000 gal.	\$	55
F63	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 20,001 - 50,000 gal.	\$	66
F64	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 50,001 - 100,000 gal.	\$	77
F65	105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage up to 100,001 gal. and up	\$	88
F66	Nozzle fee	\$	16
F67	Air Test fee	\$	21
F68	Support to PLI - construction permits	\$	-

Fee	Fee/Billed Service Name		Fee			
Code			Mount			
	City Planning					
	ZDR Permit (Note: the first \$50 of review fees is collected upon application submission)					
CP1	Basic Zoning Review Fee	\$	50			
CP2	Site Plan Review Fee	\$	750			
CP3	PC Staff Review Fee	\$	750			
CP4	Re-Review Fee (Zoning)	\$	150			
CP5	Administrator Exception Fee	\$	75			
CP6	Advertising Sign Fee	\$	500			
CP7	Non-Advertising Sign Fee	\$	60			
CP8	Antenna Zoning Review Fee	\$	300			
CP9	Communication Tower Zoning Review Fee	\$	10,000			
CP10	Small Stormwater Management Plan Review Fee	\$	250			
CP11	Stormwater Management Plan Review Fee	\$	500			
CP12	Floodplain Review Fee	\$	500			
CP13	Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee	\$	550			
CP14	Planning Commission Hearing Fee	\$	1,500			
CP15	Staff Posted Notice Fee	\$	400			
CP16	Staff Prep for City Council Review Fee	\$	750			
CP17	Minor Amendment (Administrator) Fee	\$	500			
CP18	Historic Residential Staff Review Fee	\$	25			
CP19	Historic Commercial Staff Review Fee	\$	500			
CP20	Historic Residential Commission Review Fee	\$	100			
CP21	Historic Commercial Commission Review Fee	\$	1,000			
	Appeal - DCP					
CP13	Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee	\$	550			
	Historic Nomination					
CP23	Individual Nomination	\$	100			
CP24	District Nomination \$10 per parcel above 20		\$250			
	Master Plan/Zone Change Application					
CP25	Minor Master Plan Review Fee	\$	10,000			
CP26	Major Master Plan Review Fee	\$	18,750			
CP27	Master Plan Update Fee	\$	5,000			
CP17	Minor Amendment (Administrator) Fee	\$	500			
CP29	Zone Change Petition Review Fee	\$	3,800			
CP30	Zoning Text Change Review Fee	\$	3,000			
CP13	Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee	\$	550			
	Temporary Occupancy Permit					
CP32	Temporary Occupancy Zoning Application Fee	\$	60			
	Plan of Lots					
CP33	Plan of Lots Application Fee	\$	100			
CP34	Major Plan of Lots Review Fee	\$	200			
CP13	Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee	\$	550			
	Pre-Application					
CP36	Pre-Application Meeting Fee	\$	50			

Fee Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Fee Amount	
	Property Certificate		
CP37	Property Certificate Application Fee	\$	100
	General		
CP38	Zoning Code	\$	50
CP39	Zoning Research (hr)	\$	50
CP40	Copies (per page, waived if emailed or 10 pages or less)	\$	0.50
	Trust Funds		
CP41	Funds-in-Lieu to Street Tree Commission Trust Fund	varies	
CP42	Funds-in-Lieu to Stormwater Management Trust Fund	varies	
CP43	Funds-in-Lieu to Parking Trust Fund	varies	

Fee	Fee/Dilled Service Name	Τ	Fee		
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name		Amount		
	Department of Mobility and Infrastructure				
DM1	PermitsMachinery/ Equipment in ROW	\$	75		
DM2	Planning / Real Estate Vacation of Dedicated Right of Way - Application Fee	\$	600		
DM3	Traffic Traffic Obstruction No Parking Signs (Base fee Plus 50 cents/sign)	\$	50		
DM4	Traffic Valet - New License	\$	500		
DM5	Traffic Valet - Temporary	\$	50		
DM6	Traffic Valet - Yearly License Fee	\$	200		
DM7	Permits Barricade (Construction zone per 200 square foot per day) Min - \$90 Max - \$1800	\$	6		
DM8	Permits Curb Cut - Non-Residential per linear foot	\$	15		
DM9	Permits Curb Cut - Residential	\$	75		
DM10	Permits Demolition Dumpster - Residential per week	\$	25		
DM11	Permits Demolition Dumpster - Commercial per month	\$	100		
DM12	Permits Dumpster - Annual	\$	375		
DM13	Permits Encroachment	\$	150		
DM14	Permits Repair of Sidewalk - Commercial per linear foot minimum \$30	\$	1		
DM15	Permits Repair of Sidewalk - Residential	\$	30		
DM16	Permits Scaffolding - Commercial (per foot per story min - \$100)	\$	0.50		
DM17	Permits Scaffolding - Residential	\$	100		
DM18	Permits Sidewalk Opening - Up to 20 Linear Feet	\$	30		
DM19	Permits Sidewalk Opening - Each additional foot over 20 (+DM18)	\$	1		
DM20	Permits Sidewalk Opening - Work Lasting 30+ Days	\$	100		
DM21	Permits Street Opening	\$	320		
DM22	Permits Street Opening (additional square yard over 100)	\$	2		
DM23	Permits Temporary Pedestrian Bridge (Opening)	\$	150		
DM24	Permits Utility Pole Installation	\$	50		
DM25	Operations Sidewalk Café - Annual License	\$	25		
DM26	Operations Sidewalk Café - Commercial per square foot	\$	1		
DM27	Permits Banners - QTY 11 to 20	\$	900		
	Permits Banners - QTY 21 to 30	\$	1,552.5		
DM29	Permits Banners - QTY 31 to 40	\$	2,227		
DM30	Permits Banners - QTY 1 to 5	\$	150		
DM31	Permits Banners - QTY 6 to 10	\$	375		
	Permits Banners 6 months to a year	\$	150		
DM33	Permits Banners Neighborhood Self-Installed	\$	10		
DM34	Permits Extension of Premises	\$	25		
DM35	PLI Stationary Vendor - Additional Employee(s) (per employee)	\$	50		
	PLI Stationary Vendor - Application Fee	\$	50		
	PLI Stationary Vendor - Sports/Entertainment Areas	\$	711		
DM38	PLI Stationary Vendor - Stationary Vehicle	\$	1,426		
DM39	Engineering Plan Review - Application/ Administration Fee	\$	1,000		
	Engineering Plan Review - Conceptual Review	\$	400		
DM41	Engineering Plan Review - Final Review	\$	200		
	Engineering Plan Review - Preliminary Review	\$	200		
	Engineering Plan Review - Re-Review of Plans	\$	200		
2		¥	200		

Fee Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	ee ount
DM44	Permits Design Approval - New City Street	\$ 150

Fee	Face (Dillad Carrying Name		Fee
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Amount	
	EMS		
EMS1	Supervisor	\$	46.89
EMS2	Supervisor (Holiday)	\$	96.19
EMS3	Paramedic	\$	46.89
EMS4	Paramedic (Holiday)	\$	75.90
EMS5	EMT	\$	36.89
EMS6	EMT (Holiday)	\$	38.25
EMS7	BLS	\$	900
EMS8	ALS-1	\$	1,050
EMS9	ALS-2	\$	1,200
EMS10	Mileage Charge	\$	13
EMS11	Oxygen	\$	60
EMS12	EKG Monitor	\$	100
EMS13	Cervical Collar	\$	40
EMS14	Rescue Extraction	\$	750
EMS15	River Rescue Boat	\$	400
EMS16	Equipment Fee	\$	45

		Ame				
			ount			
	Parks and Recreation					
	Senior Center room (min 2 hrs, per hr)	\$	25			
PR2	Senior Center room, weekend (min 2 hrs, per hr)	\$	35			
PR3	Rec Center room, weekday per hr	\$	25			
PR4	Rec Center room, weekend per hr	\$	35			
PR5	Rec Center Gymnasium per hr	\$	40			
PR6	Rec Center, weight room use fee per month	\$	5			
PR7	Aquatics, learn to swim Children first session	Free				
PR8	Aquatics, learn to swim Children Additional session after first	\$	20			
	Aquatics, learn to swim Adult	\$	20			
PR10	Aquatics, Water Aerobics	\$	20			
PR11	Daily Pool Pass Adult (16+ years old)	\$	5			
	Daily Pool Pass Youth (3-15 years old)	\$	3			
	Pool Tags - access to any open CitiPark pool and Oliver Bath House					
PR13	Non-City Resident	\$	45			
	City Resident Family of Four	\$	60			
	Add on to Family of Four tag (additional family members over 4)	\$	10			
	City Resident Adult (16+ years old)	\$	30			
	City Resident Senior (60+ years old)	\$	20			
	City Resident Youth (3-15 years old)	\$	15			
	City Resident Young Children (2 years old and under)	Free				
	City Resident Family of Four on Public Assistance is \$30	\$	30			
	Add on to Family of Four tag on public assistance (additional family members over 4) is \$4	\$	4			
	City Resident Adult on Public Assistance (16+ years old) is \$15	\$	15			
	City Resident Youth on Public Assistance (3-15 years old) is \$7	\$	7			
	City Resident Young Children on Public Assistance (2 years and under): Free	Free				
	Disabled veterans, active duty military and activated reservist guard members	Free				
	Tennis Lessons - Mellon Park Tennis Center	1				
PR26	Beginner and Intermediate (11+)	\$	12			
	Advanced Tournament Training	\$	15			
	Beginner and Intermediate (7-10)	\$	10			
	Tiny Tots (4-6)	\$	10			
	Tennis Rates per hour (unless indicated) - Mellon Park Tennis Center	*				
PR30	Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am	\$	20			
	Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm	\$	25			
	Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm - 9 pm	\$	30			
	Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm	\$	20			
	Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm	\$	35			
	Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm	\$	25			
	Senior (60+) Rate Friday 12-4pm per person for 2 hours	\$	- 23			
	Tennis Rates per hour (unless indicated) - Mellon Park Tennis Center Out of Season	1 4	,			
PR37	Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am	\$	10			
	Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm	\$	13			
	Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm - 9 pm	\$	15			

Fee	Fee/Billed Service Name	F	ee
Code	Fee/ Billeu Service Name	Am	ount
PR40	Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm	\$	10
PR41	Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm	\$	18
PR42	Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm	\$	13
	Tennis Rates per hour (unless indicated) - Mellon Park Tennis Center Advanced Purchase		
PR43	Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am	\$	18
PR44	Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm	\$	23
PR45	Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm - 9 pm	\$	27
PR46	Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm	\$	18
PR47	Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm	\$	32
PR48	Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm	\$	23

Fee Code	Fee/Billed Service Name		Fee nount	
	Permits, Licenses and Inspections			
	Construction Permit Types			
С	ommercial and Residential base Permit Fee - 40% Non-Refundable due at Application (Balance due at	Issuanc	e)	
PLI1	Fee per \$1,000 of construction value (Min: \$100 Residential, \$550 Commercial)	\$	<i>,</i> 5	
	Additional Fees (Non-Refundable)			
PLI2	Document Retention Fee per permit	\$	5	
PLI3	Document Retention Fee per page paper document submitted larger than 8" x 14"	\$	3	
PLI4	State Education & Training Fund (SETF)per permit	\$	5	
	Optional Fees in addition to base permit (Non-Refundable)			
PLI5	Accelerated Plan Review % of base fee (Min: \$100 Residential, \$550 Commercial)		20%	
PLI6	Third Party Agent Discount % of Base Fee		5%	
PLI7	Overtime Inspection per hour (Min: \$150)	\$	50	
PLI8	Amended Permit Filing Fee % of Base Fee, (per new Construction Value)		20%	
	Penalty Fees (Non-Refundable)			
PLI9	Unpermitted Work Penalty Fee % of Construction Value (Min: \$100 Residential, \$550 Commercial)		0.2%	
PLI10	Multiple Plan Review Fee (after 3 failed plan reviews)	\$	150	
PLI11	Reinspection Fee (after 3 failed inspections)	\$	150	
	New Certificate, Occupancy only Permits			
	Base Permit Fee: (Above Additonal/Optional/Penalty apply)			
PLI12	Commercial Base Permit fee	\$	450	
PLI13	Residential Base Permit Fee	\$	100	
	Occupant Load PLacards: (Above Additonal/Optional/Penalty apply)			
PLI14	New Occupant Load Placards	\$	300	
PLI15	Replacement Occupant Load Placards	\$	100	
	Boards of Appeals, License and Review Board			
PLI16	Board Hearing	\$	370	
	Trade Licenses (annual fee unless noted)			
PLI17	Electricians (Initial and Renewal)	\$	75	
PLI18	General Contractors (Initial and Renewal)	\$	75	
PLI19	HVAC Contractors (Initial and Renewal)	\$	75	
PLI20	Sign Contractors (Initial and Renewal)	\$	75	
PLI21	Stationary Engineers (Initial and Renewal)	\$	75	
PLI22	Trade License Late Fee (Does not apply to General Contractors) Per License	\$	35	
	Business Licenses			
PLI23	Amusement Places Less than 500 seats (Annual Schedule) annual fee	\$	75	
PLI24	Amusement Places More than 500 seats (Annual Schedule) fee per quarter	\$	75	
PLI25	Amusement Producers Daily schedule fee per day	\$	25	
PLI26	Amusement Producers Producers - Monthly fee per month	\$	750	
PLI27	Mechanical Devices Amusement Devices - gambling type fee per each	\$	150	
PLI28	Mechanical Devices Amusement Devices - all others fee per each	\$	150	
PLI29	Mechanical Devices Juke Boxes fee per each	\$	150	
PLI30	Mechanical Devices Pool Tables fee per each	\$	150	
PLI31	Parking Lot per site annual fee	\$	125	
PLI32	Second Hand Dealers Pawnbrokers annual fee	\$	125	

Fee	Fee/Dilled Service Name	F	ee
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Am	ount
PLI33	Second Hand Dealers Junk Dealers annual fee	\$	125
PLI34	Second Hand Dealers Antique Dealers annual fee	\$	125
PLI35	Solicitation (Tag Days) fee per day, maximum 1 per year	\$	50
PLI36	Towing License (Lot) annual fee	\$	75
PLI37	Trade Fairs fee per fair	\$	50
PLI38	Transient Merchant fee per month	\$	50
PLI39	Vendors & Peddler's License Peddler annual fee	\$	75
PLI40	Vendors & Peddler's License Vendor annual fee	\$	60
PLI41	Vendors & Peddler's License Mobile Vehicle Vendor annual fee	\$	75
PLI42	Vendors & Peddler's License Stationary Vendor annual fee	\$	75
PLI43	Vendors & Peddler's License Additional Employee annual fee	\$	25
PLI44	Vendors & Peddler's License Ticket Reseller annual fee	\$	50
PLI45	Business License Late fee per License	\$	50

Fee Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Fee			
Police				Amount	
P1	Police Reports		\$	15	
P2	Police Officer		\$	45.16	
Р3	Police Officer (Holiday)		\$	75.27	
P4	Sergeant		\$	51.48	
P5	Sergeant (Holiday)		\$	85.80	
P6	Lieutenant		\$	58.68	
P7	Lieutenant (Holiday)		\$	97.80	

Fee	Fee/Billed Service Name		Fee		
Code			nount		
	Department of Public Works				
PW1	Administration Garden Plots	\$	20		
PW2	Administration Memorial Bench - Bench	\$	1,150		
PW3	Administration Memorial Bench - Concrete Pad	\$	900		
PW4	Administration Memorial Bench - Plague	\$	150		
PW5	Environmental Services Excessive Bulky Waste Collection 1 hour	\$	160		
PW6	Environmental Services Excessive Bulky Waste Collection Per hour after first	\$	50		
PW7	Environmental Services Yard Debris - Cars and SUVs	\$	20		
PW8	Environmental Services Yard Debris - Dump Trucks or Large Box Vans (prior approval from DPW Director I		50		
PW9	Environmental Services Yard Debris - Pickup Trucks and Vans	\$	20		
PW10	Environmental Services Yard Debris - Pickup Trucks and Vans with trailer	\$	30		
PW11	Operations Forestry - Plan Review	\$	30		
PW12	Operations Forestry - Private Tree Service within ROW/Private City Lot	\$	50		
PW13	Operations Forestry - Tree Services	\$	25		
PW14	Operations Shelter - Banksville Park	\$	225		
PW15	Operations Shelter - Brighton Heights Park	\$	150		
PW16	Operations Shelter - Brookline Park	\$	150		
PW17	Operations Shelter - Chartiers Park	\$	115		
PW18	Operations Shelter - Frick Park-Forbes and Braddock	\$	150		
PW19	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Bigelow Grove	\$	150		
PW20	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Elm	\$	150		
PW21	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Lake Point	\$	150		
PW22	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Maple	\$	150		
PW23	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Memorial	\$	150		
PW24	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Pool	\$	150		
PW25	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Rhododendron	\$	300		
PW26	Operations Shelter - Highland Park-Sycamore	\$	150		
	Operations Shelter - McKinley Park	\$	150		
PW28	Operations Shelter - Mellon Park	\$	150		
PW29	Operations Shelter - Riverview Park-Activities	\$	345		
PW30	Operations Shelter - Riverview Park-Chapel	\$	345		
PW31	Operations Shelter - Riverview Park-Locust	\$	150		
PW31	Operations Shelter - Riverview Park-Valley Refuge	\$	150		
PW33	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Anderson	\$	150		
PW34	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Bartlett	\$	150		
PW35	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Camp David Lawrence	\$	150		
PW35 PW36	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Oval	ې \$	115		
		-			
PW37	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Overlook Operations Shelter - Schenley Park Prospect	\$ ¢	150		
PW38	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Prospect	\$	150		
PW39	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Vietnam	\$ ¢	345		
PW40	Operations Shelter - Schenley Park-Westinghouse	\$	150		
PW41	Operations Shelter - Sheraden Park	\$	150		
PW42	Operations Shelter - West End Elliot Overlook	\$	345		
PW43	Operations Shelter - West End Park Shelter	\$	225		

Fee			Fee	
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Amount		
PW44	Operations Sports - Basketball Court Permit - Adult Per Court	\$	20	
PW45	Operations Sports - Basketball Court Permit - Youth Per Court	\$	5	
PW46	Operations Sports - Concession Stand Use Permit - Adult	\$	130	
PW47	Operations Sports - Concession Stand Use Permit - Youth	\$	130	
PW48	Operations Sports - Deck Hockey Permit - Adult Per Use	\$	20	
PW49	Operations Sports - Deck Hockey Permit - Youth Per Use	\$	5	
PW50	Operations Sports - Sand Volleyball Court Permit - Adult	\$	20	
PW51	Operations Sports - Sand Volleyball Court Permit - Youth	\$	5	
PW52	Operations Sports - Schenley Oval Use Permit - Adult	\$	20	
PW53	Operations Sports - Schenley Oval Use Permit - Youth	\$	5	
PW54	Architecture Plan Review - Conceptual Review	\$	400	
PW55	Architecture Plan Review - Evening Meeting Attendance Architect Rate	\$	100	
PW56	Architecture Plan Review - Final Review	\$	200	
PW57	Architecture Plan Review Application Fee	\$	1,000	
PW58	Architecture Plan Review - Preliminary Review	\$	200	
PW59	Architecture Plan Review - Re-Review of Plans	\$	200	
PW60	Operations Special Event - Trash Removal PER 6 Yard Packer Load	\$	200	
PW61	Operations Special Events - Truck Driver Hourly Rate	\$	85	
PW62	Operations Special Events - Add Plow to Truck	\$	25	
PW63	Operations Special Events - Add Sand to Trucks	\$	25	
PW64	Operations Special Events - Bike/Crowd Fencing (per section, min 6 sections)	\$	15	
PW65	Operations Special Events - Black Box Platform (set of 3)	\$	150	
PW66	Operations Special Events - Clearstream Recycling Container	\$	5	
PW67	Operations Special Events - Five-row Standard Bleachers Daily Rental	\$	150	
PW68	Operations Special Events - Five-row Standard Bleachers Set Up Fee	\$	300	
PW69	Operations Special Events - Laborer Hourly Rate (Used for Trash Removal)	\$	85	
PW70	Operations Special Events - Recycling Roll-Off (38 cubic yards)	\$	225	
PW71	Operations Special Events - Recycling Trailer (9 cubic yards)	\$	150	
PW72	Operations Special Events - Sand Bags (per bag, 20 bag min)	\$	5	
PW73	Operations Special Events - Showmobile Daily Rental	\$	300	
PW74	Operations Special Events - Showmobile Set-Up Fee	\$	400	
PW75	Operations Special Events - Street Flushing First Hour	\$	300	
PW76	Operations Special Events - Street Sweeping Each Additional Hour	\$	150	
PW77	Operations Special Events - Street Sweeping First Hour	\$	300	
PW78	Operations Special Events - Trans-bleachers Daily Rental	\$	150	
PW79	Operations Special Events - Trans-bleachers Set-up fee	\$	200	
PW80	Operations Special Events - Trans-stage Daily Rental	\$	150	
PW81	Operations Special Events - Trans-stage Set Up Fee	\$	400	
PW82	Operations Special Events - Water Barrier (per barricade, min 10)	\$	25	
PW83	Operations Special Events - Wooden Barricade (per barricade, min 10)	\$	10	

Fee	Fee (Billed Comice Name	Fee
Code	Fee/Billed Service Name	Amount
	Other Fees	
	Scheneley Ice Rink	
SI1	Schenley Ice Rink, Adult	\$ 5
SI2	Schenley Ice Rink, Senior (60+)	\$ 4
SI3	Schenley Ice Rink, Children (17 and under)	\$ 3
SI4	Schenley Ice Rink, skate rental	\$ 3
SI5	Schenley Ice Rink, skate sharpening	\$ 5
SI6	Schenley Ice Rink, skate parties	\$ 260
SI7	Schenley Ice Rink, Hockey	\$ 75
SI8	Schenley Ice Rink, Lessons	\$ 36
SI9	Schenley Ice Rink, skate party room (per hr)	\$ 75
SI10	Punch Cards - Adult	\$ 20
SI11	Punch Cards - Youth	\$ 12
SI12	Banquet Hall- All Day Rental	\$ 475
SI13	Banquet Hall - Alcohol	\$ 100
SI14	Banguet Hall per hour (min of 4 hours)	\$ 85
SI15	Private Party	\$ 100
SI16	Promotion	\$ 4
SI17	School Parties	\$ 75
-	Finance	
F1	Tax Certification	\$ 100
F2	Burglar Residential:	\$ 25
F3	Burglar Commercial:	\$ 75
F4	Fire Residential:	\$ 50
F5	Fire Commercial	\$ 100
F6	Multi Use Residential	\$ 50
F7	Multi Use Commercial	\$ 100
F8	SPAYED/NEUTERED 1yr	\$ 10
F9	SPAYED/NEUTERED 3yr	\$ 25
F10	SPAYED/NEUTERED 12yr	\$ 75
F11	UNSPAYED/NEUTERED 1yr	\$ 20
F12	UNSPAYED/NEUTERED 3yr	\$ 50
F13	UNSPAYED/NEUTERED 12yr	\$ 175
-	Animal Care and Control	
A1	Animal Transport Charge	\$ 50
	Special Events	
S1	Special Event Permit Application	\$ 900
S2	Film Permit Application	\$ 900
S3	Additional Shoot Review	\$ 75
S4	Still Photography Permit Application	\$ 25
S5	Low Impact Street Closure	\$ 500
S6	High Impact Street Closure	\$ 800
S7	Public Property, Non-Street	\$ 75
S8	Public Park/Green Space Closure	\$ 100

Fee	Fee/Billed Service Name	Fee	
Code	r cey bined bervice Name	Amount	
S9	Daily Site (24 hours)	\$	75
S10	Revision Fee	\$	25
S11	Drone filming application fee	\$	75